

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

087

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

Case No. 85,862
TFB No. 95-10,144 (6B)

8/16

v.

ROBERT H. LECZNAR

Respondent.

FILED
AUG 2 1996

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

SCOTT K. TOZIAN, ESQUIRE
SMITH AND TOZIAN, P.A.
109 North Brush Street
Suite 150
Tampa, Florida 33602
(813) 273-0063
Fla. Bar No: 253510

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....iv

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....1

ARGUMENT.....2

 I. THE REFEREE PROPERLY RECOMMENDED A
 PUBLIC REPRIMAND BASED ON THE RECORD
 BELOW, AS WELL AS PAST DECISIONS OF THIS
 COURT AND THE FLORIDA STANDARDS FOR
 IMPOSING LAWYER SANCTIONS.....2

 A. The Referee’s recommended sanction is
 supported by the facts and mitigation of this
 case as well as the past decisions of this
 court.....2

 B. The Referee’s recommended sanction is
 consistent with the Florida Standards for
 Imposing Lawyer Sanctions.....12

CONCLUSION.....15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>The Florida Bar v. Bell,</u> 493 So.2d 457 (Fla. 1986).....	11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Bratton,</u> 389 So. 2d 637 (Fla. 1980).....	11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Dubbeld,</u> 594 So.2d 735 (Fla. 1992).....	2
<u>The Florida Bar v. Kaplan,</u> 576 So. 2d 1318 (Fla. 1991).....	8, 9, 12
<u>Florida Bar v. Knowlton,</u> 527 So. 2d 1378 (Fla. 1988).....	10, 11, 12
<u>The Florida Bar v. Lawless,</u> 640 So.2d 1098 (Fla. 1994).....	4
<u>The Florida Bar v. Morrison,</u> 669 So.2d 1040 (Fla. 1996).....	2, 3, 4, 5, 8
<u>The Florida Bar v. Morse,</u> 587 So. 2d 1120 (Fla. 1991).....	7, 8
<u>The Florida Bar v. Neale,</u> 384 So.2d 1264 (Fla. 1980).....	2
<u>The Florida Bar v. Palmer,</u> 504 So. 2d 752 (Fla. 1987).....	6, 7, 8
<u>The Florida Bar v. Riskin,</u> 549 So. 2d 178 (Fla. 1989).....	9, 10, 12
<u>The Florida Bar v. Winderman,</u> 614 So. 2d 484 (Fla. 1993).....	5, 6, 8

Florida Standards For Imposing Lawyer Sanctions

Standard 4.42(b).....12

Standard 4.43.....12

Standard 4.62.....13

Standard 5.13.....13

Standard 9.22(b).....14
